Trafikudvalget (2. samling) TRU alm. del - Svar på Spørgsmål 612 Offentligt

Central Route Charges Office

Modbyel 17/6-08

Service Central de Redevances de Route

## 12 JUN 2008

Date :

Ref.

Subject

Contact **Direct Line**  R3CR/2795 Charges paid by Intl Group LLC & Universal Weather Mr DETTWILLER + 32 2 729 3993

Mr Keld LUDVIGSEN Director of Finance **Civil Aviation Administration – Denmark** Luftfartshuset Box 744 Ellebiergvei 50 DK-2450 Copenhagen SV

Dean Keld.

Further to your letter, ref. 08-3039-0019, of 26 May 2008, I am pleased to provide you herewith all flights available in the route charges system billed to Universal Weather. This list covers all flight periods starting from December 2001, corresponding to the earliest information available in the CRCO database.

With regards to International Group LLC, we have no records of this company in our system. Our research on the Internet showed that this company operates only one aircraft (N63MU) and that the flight planning services were provided by Universal Weather. Flights operated with this aircraft are therefore included in the attached list of flights billed to Universal Weather.

Finally, I wish to point out that Universal Weather is only a flight planning and flight support services provider that American aircraft operators usually use for the management of all flight related matters, including the payment of route charges (on their behalf). This company may therefore not be regarded as the actual operator of flights. This information may only be obtained from alternate sources, such as from the flight plans if appropriately specified or from airport sources.

I hope that this information will meet your requirements and I remain at your disposal should you have any further questions on this issue.

Organisation	
européenne pour la	
sécurité de la	
navigation aérienne	

European

Safety of Air Navigation

Organisation for the

Rue de la Fusée, 96 1130 Bruxelles Tél. : +32(0)2-729 90 11 Fax: +32(0)2-729 90 43 Telex: 21173 EUROC B

Kind regards,	
W 70	
AGA	$\uparrow$ .
Adriaan Herbor Director CRCO	

